
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/5/25 at
6:03:05 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 4 months or
16,015 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or
vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

19,985  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-250
SUPER DUTY LARIAT
VIN: 1FT8W2BT7NED85975
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/JE9cALmfo8a7r_b3PHRnCpXMjy_GDdLS1ptXpmHfymPp5YLUwatbjEVCs2160rVDWqXeZipYvmt0jiloQxsM1nlQFRc-npZ0qJhkm5dLClp2Id1IkAXrtVfW2G0_cOEqkB_ShlLJvOdksTpTwIfTITJwENCRFoz-uhOJEY7lGkXuzj1HvBYSDePsw3yr8oy9lhIJxc9cZj2lObOP6Ok104KNkfzUPFj7xsnpoWUrkTTZeraLZKi97g9IeAfGihkBi-DJwqAiBvTqKtdU-70uDOHLGHyDU1PH1XQxKKMp399Z0jWRIic7yPRdw8_6sXo3bBKsd7zyGSGLlfWWP6gThe1mRQ5S2bP00FGbbAbjet7_dZX8tXJsR_Xs2TAbpTHKb3y9K68n.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/18/2022 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/18/2022 10 Taylor Ford Lincoln
Union City, TN

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2022 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 10 months 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee Tennessee,
Michigan Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 10 16,832 19,985

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/wVVrCIqTqRY10w6StKg828po7YLhJJDvAt9boDBrGHb0MwwIb2kAediLZON8Ol--o5oXVVcFVfJ8ijq-huSp2mMJyDHnFsNpPUdYxgY1DIy2Imj22LWeQxZXgOg8svczweDgNhAyROh9hiHjyR4-0eZMbypFpbnDZA4564TnAeghH3-GG0gaX3VHF2IuiCv3KW9mUcJqC-AbzqD7U5V7SedVzmXtExMV8WFks7qOrJtbUF4iilC-aDqF95ZdlCP3rUjsGcHIKFFNGZCwSw3mGBCjIckro3FmpvTnNF2Kf87lZdxx1guvGNlZRETGA3qHEDNCaOyKexQqGlMJvY-57QGanS_c5W6PH-8DSMf40niYINsSxYAG8gARgnyVh7aSsA8UpEBUuDTSAPs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/2rDa_OQ2YLW2kFt3FscxFT2RnRSRqtKIrYJZy45dOPFTskw_43AJjYKzIjsFYDmD4Yr4JE77rOByAc5VfBGcA-oHz_fUvIqwYb1wkGvNi64z427VMYK7icjFuviXr5ZvDrTyM8qTvLkIbNPNch82xygyUsLhEQfv6kK74ZN302vZSVQ1jWnDiAhJQhJDXuZahjG1Rk8vDmVPuRbmTewF-CVZw0AWQ9LRuUd-KEqqc2lvLH_bc-z1YNsBhltdXkWwvOt1OGVh0xb4LCTPHBgbrCSyQ-OZLPKZi0td0QKwdbhbq_4WJYO2fSWykYTsEE__RSYHKwdGehtvUOB1hbvEyWvcN9H9x0dJDvaVXqfrElbse_udeEZfkeDCvnmxAOaIlJRi4hPf8O3Mez4.cfx
http://www.https//taylorsellsit.com/


731-885-8833
4.9 / 5.0

35 Verified Reviews
28 Customer Favorites

04/20/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sharon, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/25/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sharon, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/12/2022 5,299 Taylor Ford Lincoln
Union City, TN
731-885-8833

4.9 / 5.0
35 Verified Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

11/28/2022 11,968 Taylor Ford Lincoln
Union City, TN
731-885-8833

4.9 / 5.0
35 Verified Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

02/14/2023 16,832 Taylor Ford Lincoln
Union City, TN
731-885-8833

4.9 / 5.0
35 Verified Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

04/17/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/05/2023 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

http://www.https//taylorsellsit.com/
http://www.https//taylorsellsit.com/
http://www.https//taylorsellsit.com/


Allegan, MI

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/05/2023 19,985 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allegan, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

06/20/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emission recall issued
Recall #22E04 REPROGRAM
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
PCM TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MODULE TCM

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

05/20/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allegan, MI

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/5/25 6:03:05 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



